
                          
 

Palisades Park Library 
Minutes of Meeting 
December 3,, 2020 

 
 
Meeting Called to Order 
@7:00PM  by  Joe Ferguson 
 
Roll Call-Sophie Lee  
Present                          Absent           
Lee Hsieh                                         
Maureen Tansey        
Alice Albanese                                
Sophie Lee     
Katie 
Rich Giacobone 
Joe Ferguson 
Carol Ferguson 
Fran Beck 
 
Approval of minutes 
 
August Special Meeting, Aug. 7, 2020: Motion made by Joe Ferguson, 2nd Maureen Tansey: all in 
favor 
November 5, 2020  Motion made by Joe Ferguson, 2nd by Carol Ferguson: all in favor 
 
Treasurer’s Report-Carol Ferguson  
 
Closing amount $22,463.97 from last month 
Interest $.65 
Checks Written. $93.00 
Closing amount $22,371.52 
 
Renewal 12 month business CD.  Roll over till December 11, 2021 
 
 
President’s Report:  by Joe Ferguson 
 
Carol Yang files law suit, in the hands of the Bd. Attorney 
 
Director’s request-Katie Piano 
 
That we remain fine free through 2021 on Palisades Park materials.  We agree to keep fine free til 
June 2021 for 6 months, then follow up at June meeting 2021. 
Joe made motion, 2nd by Alice Albanese: all in favor 
 
2021 Library Closings.   List includes all the days mentioned in the Union Contract. 
 
New Year’s Day  Friday, January 1 
Martin Luther King Day Monday, January 18 
Lincoln’s Birthday  Friday, February 12 
President’s Day  Monday, February 15 



Good Friday   Friday, April 2 
Memorial Day   Monday, May 31 
Memorial Day Weekend Saturday, May 29 
Independence Day   Observed on Monday, July 5th 
Independence Day Weekend Saturday, July 3rd 
Labor Day   Monday, September, 6 
Labor Day Weekend  Saturday, September 4 
Columbus Day  Monday, October 11 
Election Day   Tuesday, November 2 
Veterans Day   Thursday, November 11 
Thanksgiving   Thursday, November 25 
Day After Thanksgiving Friday, November 26 
Thanksgiving Weekend Saturday, November 27 
Christmas Eve  Friday, December 24 
Christmas Day  Saturday, December 25 
Christmas Observed   Monday, December 27 
New Year’s Eve  Friday, December 31 
  Joe made motion, 2nd Rich Giacobone: all in favor 
 
Open to the Public 
None 
 
New Business 
None  
 
Old Business 
None 
 
Meeting Adjourn. 7:22. Motion made by Joe, 2nd by Sophie Lee: all in favor 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


